
2/7/24

WHITLEY

WHITE WELLS

WAYNE

WASHINGTON

WARRICK

WARREN

WABASH

VIGO

V
E
R
M
I
L
L
I
O
N

VA
ND

ER
BU

RG
H

UNION

TIPTONTIPPECANOE

SWITZERLAND

SULLIVAN

STEUBEN

STARKE

SPENCER

SHELBY

SCOTT

ST. JOSEPH

RUSH

RIPLEY

RANDOLPH

PUTNAM

PULASKI

POSEY

PORTER

PIKE

PERRY

PARKE

OWEN

ORANGE

OHIO

NOBLE

NEWTON

MORGAN

MONTGOMERY

MONROE

MIAMI

MARTIN

MARSHALL

MARION

MADISON

LAWRENCE

LA PORTE

LAKE

LA GRANGE

KOSCIUSKO

KNOX

JOHNSON

JENNINGS

JEFFERSON

JAY

JASPER

JACKSON

HUNTINGTON

HOWARD

HENRY

HENDRICKS

HARRISON

HANCOCK

HAMILTON

GREENE

GRANT

GIBSON

FULTON

FRANKLIN

FOUNTAIN

FLOYD

FAYETTE

ELKHART

DUBOIS

DELAWARE

DEKALB

DECATUR

DEARBORN

DAVIESS

CRAWFORD

CLINTON

CLAY

CLARK

CASS

CARROLL

BROWN

BOONE

BLACKFORD

BENTON

BARTHOLOMEW

ALLEN

 ADAMS

1

2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9
11

12

13

14

10

15

16 17

18

Central  
Time Zone

Ashley Gutierrez
319-895-3727
ashley.gutierrez@dcs.in.gov

Dion Smith
219-730-9971
dion.smith@dcs.in.gov

Iwona Morretino
317-430-6332
iwona.morretino@dcs.in.gov

Carolee Couch
317-495-5354
carolee.couch@dcs.in.gov

Austin Hollabaugh (Interim)
317-903-2677
austin.hollabaugh@dcs.in.gov

Gwen Girten
812-746-9186
gwenivere.girten@dcs.in.gov

Jason Nelson
812-704-7899
jason.nelson@dcs.in.gov

Child Welfare Service  
Coordination Manager
Crystal Whitis
317-670-1383
crystal.whitis@dcs.in.gov
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